    WK
428 550
Type UZUC10 WK 428 550
dm /min3
11.2016
11.2016
- 1 -
AAAA BBBBPPPP1111A1A1A1A1 B1B1B1B1TTTT    1111 TTTT    1111

 FKM   (for fluids on phosphate ester base)                                = V
SUBPLATES AND FIXING SCREWS
HOW TO ORDER
NOTES:NOTES:NOTES:NOTES:
The valve should be ordered according to the above coding.
The symbols in bold are The symbols in bold are The symbols in bold are The symbols in bold are the the the the preferred versions in short delivery time.preferred versions in short delivery time.preferred versions in short delivery time.preferred versions in short delivery time.
Coding example: UZUC10 - 22/P 10
Subplates must be ordered  according to data sheet
WWWWKKKK    444499996666    555522220000. Subplate symbols:
G 66/01 - threaded connections G 3/8
G 67/01 - threaded connections G 1/2
G 89/01 - threaded connections  G 1/4
G 67/02 - threaded connections M22 x 1,5
G 534/01 - threaded connections G 3/4
NNNNOOOOTTTTEEEE::::
SSSSububububpppplalalalatttteeee        ssssymbymbymbymboooollll    iiiinnnn    bbbboooolllldddd        iiiissss    tttthehehehe    preprepreprefffferrederrederrederred
vvvversersersersiiiioooonnnn    aaaavvvvaiaiaiailalalalabbbblelelele    iiiinnnn    sssshhhhorororortttt    dedededelllliiiivvvvery ery ery ery ttttimimimimeeee....
Subplates and screws fixing the valve MMMM6 6 6 6 x Lx Lx Lx L* * * * - - - - 11110,0,0,0,9999
in acordance with PPPPN - N - N - N - EEEEN N N N IIIISSSSO O O O 4444777766662222 - pcs 4/set must be
ordered separately. Tightening torque MMMMd = d = d = d = 11115 Nm5 Nm5 Nm5 Nm
NNNNOOOOTTTTE:E:E:E:
(*) - Required length of the screws LLLL is related to type and
       the number of hydraulic cpomponents sanwich fitted
Type UZUC10WK 428 550 11.2016
PONAR Wadowice S.A.
ul. Wojska Polskiego 29
34-100 Wadowice
tel. +48 33 488 21 00
fax.+48 33 488 21 03
- 6 -
PPPP
PPPP1111 A1A1A1A1 B1B1B1B1
AAAA BBBB
M
A B
P T
a b
 U U U UZZZZUUUUCCCC11110000...PPPP...
TTTT
TTTT 1 1 1 1 TTTT 1 1 1 1BBBBAAAA
AAAA
EXAMPLE OF APPLICATION
IN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM